% EARLY V::TING
aj OTTAWA COUNTY

% % % % EARLY VOTING DATES 2024 % * % %

FEBRUARY AUGUST NOVEMBER

Saturday, February 17 7am —3pm Saturday, July 27 7am —3pm Saturday, October 26 7am —3pm
Sunday, February 18 7am —3pm Sunday, July 28 7am —3pm Sunday, October 27 7am —3pm
Monday, February 19 7am —3pm Monday, July 29 7am —3pm Monday, October 28 7am —3pm
Tuesday, February 20 1lam - 7pm Tuesday, July 30 1lam —7pm Tuesday, October 29 1lam —-7pm
Wednesday, February 21 7am —3pm Wednesday, July 31 7am —3pm Wednesday, October 30 7am —3pm
Thursday, February 22 1lam — 7pm Thursday, August 1  1lam —7pm Thursday, October 31 1lam —7pm
Friday, February 23 7am —3pm Friday, August 2 7am —3pm Friday, November 1 7am —3pm
Saturday, February 24 7am —3pm Saturday, August 3  7am — 3pm Saturday, November 2 7am —3pm
Sunday, February 25 7am —3pm Sunday, August 4 7am —3pm Sunday, November 3 7am —3pm
Monday, February 26 No Voting Monday, August 5 No Voting Monday, November 4 No Voting
Tuesday, February 27* 7am — 8pm Tuesday, August 6*  7am — 8pm Tuesday, November 5*  7am — 8pm

*Election Day. Vote at your precinct.

@KCI 173697 ***********

Notice is hereby given under authority granted in Public Act 81 of 2023, that all qualified electors have the right to mark a ballot
and deposit the ballot in a tabulator beginning the second Saturday before an election and ending the Sunday before the elec-
tion. Any qualified electors may vote at any of the four sites listed below:

4 EARLY VOTING SITES SECURE

AVAILABLE: tEARLYVETING & & K% K %
Polkton Township Hall : & OTTAWA COUNTY

6900 Arthur St :

Coopersville, Ml Ottawa County Clerk’s Office
12220 Fillmore Street, Rm. 130

Georgetown Township Hall West Olive, M! 49460

1515 Baldwin St
Jenison, MI For more information about early voting,

MDHHS Building - Macatawa Room please visit: www.miottawa.org/EarlyVoting
12185 James St
Holland, MI

Grand Haven Township Hall
13300 168th Ave
Grand Haven, MI




